
Bank Holidays

Christmas Day Wednesday 25th December 2024 (during Christmas holidays)

Boxing Day Thursday 26th December 2024 (during Christmas holidays)

New Years’ Day Wednesday 1st January 2025 (during Christmas holidays)

Good Friday Friday 18th April 2025 (during Easter holidays)

Easter Monday Monday 21st April 2025 (during Easter holidays)

May Day Monday 5th May 2025 (school closed)

May Day Monday 26th May 2025 (during Summer half-term)

INSET Days

Monday 2nd September 2024

Tuesday 3rd September 2024

Monday 6th January 2025

Monday 21st July 2025

Tuesday 22nd July 2025

School Term Dates
September 2024 - July 2025

www.longdendalehighschool.org.uk
Spring Street, Hollingworth, Hyde, Cheshire, SK14 8LW | 01457 764006 | admin@lhs.spt.ac.uk

Term/Holiday First Day Last day

Autumn Term Wednesday 4th September 2024* Friday 18th October 2024

Autumn Half-Term Monday 21st October 2024 Friday 1st November 2024

Autumn Term Monday 4th November 2024 Friday 20th December 2024

Christmas Holidays Monday 23rd December 2024 Friday 3rd January 2025

Spring Term Tuesday 7th January 2025 Friday 14th February 2025

Spring Half-Term Monday 17th February 2025 Friday 21st February 2025

Spring Term Monday 24th February 2025 Friday 4th April 2025

Easter Holidays Monday 7th April 2025 Monday 21st April 2025

Summer Term Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Friday 23rd May 2025

Summer Half-Term Monday 26th May 2025 Friday 30th May 2025

Summer Term Monday 2nd June 2025 Friday 18th July 2025

Please note, the Autumn term starts on Wednesday 4th September for students in Year 7 and 11.  
Students in all years are to attend from Thursday 5th September.  *


